THE DATASHEET OF
LSF0102DC-Q100H
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LSF0102-Q100
2-bit bidirectional multi-voltage level translator; open-drain;
push-pull
Rev. 4 — 24 June 2024 Product data sheet
1.  General description

Nexperia LSF0102-Q100
2-bit bidirectional multi-voltage level translator; open-drain; push-pull
4.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
LSF0102DP-Q100 -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP8 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 8 leads;
body width 3 mm; lead length 0.5 mm
SOT505-2
LSF0102DC-Q100 -40 °C to +125 °C VSSOP8 plastic very thin shrink small outline package; 8 leads;
body width 2.3 mm
SOT765-1
5.  Marking
Table 2. Marking
Type number Marking code[1]
LSF0102DP-Q100 h2
LSF0102DC-Q100 h2
[1] The pin 1 indicator is located on the lower left corner of the device, below the marking code.
6.  Functional diagram
aaa-031132
A1 B1
refA refB
A2
EN
B2
Fig. 1. Logic symbol
7.  Pinning information
7.1.  Pinning LSF0102
DP package
SOT505-2 (TSSOP8)
GND EN
refA refB
A1 B1
A2 B2
aaa-040150
1
2
3
4
6
5
8
7
DC package
SOT765-1 (VSSOP8)
GND EN
refA refB
A1 B1
A2 B2
aaa-040151
1
2
3
4
6
5
8
7
LSF0102_Q100 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2024. All rights reserved
Product data sheet Rev. 4 — 24 June 2024 2 / 11
Nexperia LSF0102-Q100
2-bit bidirectional multi-voltage level translator; open-drain; push-pull
7.2.  Pin description
Table 3. Pin description
Symbol Pin Description